506647730 05/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6694541

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DURA LLC	03/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUTRA MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	1744 ROSWELL ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 110
City:	MARIETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17121615
Application Number:	15453518
Application Number:	62305204
Application Number:	62413693
Application Number:	62427551
Application Number:	16486753
Application Number:	17198097
Application Number:	62988253
Application Number:	17227196
Application Number:	63007418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)625-8955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7144498433

Email: wae@viplawgroup.com VISTA IP LAW GROUP LLP **Correspondent Name:** 100 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618**

PAIENI REEL: 056152 FRAME: 0244 506647730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUTRA-GEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM A ENGLISH	
SIGNATURE:	/william a english/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2021	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Dura_Sutra_NameChangeDocuments#page1.tif		
source=Dura_Sutra_NameChangeDocuments#page2.tif		
source=Dura Sutra NameChangeDocuments#page3.tif		

source=Dura_Sutra_NameChangeDocuments#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 056152 FRAME: 0245





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "SUTRA

MEDICAL, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 11:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

5720514 8100F SR# 20211101624

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\fra

Authentication: 202854489

Date: 03-30-21

PATENT REEL: 056152 FRAME: 0246





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CONNECTICUT LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "DURA LLC" TO A DELAWARE

CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DURA LLC" TO "SUTRA MEDICAL,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2021, AT 11:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

5720514 8100F SR# 20211101624

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202854489

Date: 03-30-21

PATENT REEL: 056152 FRAME: 0247 CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
OF

Delivered 11:49 AM 03/30/2021 FILED 11:49 AM 03/30/2021 SR 20211101624 - File Number 5720514

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations

Dura LLC

(a Connecticut limited liability company)

TO

Sutra Medical, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

Dura LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company (the "Converting Entity"), to be converted hereby into Sutra Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Converted Entity"), hereby certifies:

- 1. The date on which the Converting Entity was first formed is May 27, 2012.
- 2. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is "Dura LLC".
- 3. The name of the Converted Entity as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation filed concurrently herewith in accordance with Section 265(b) of the Delaware General Corporation Law is "Sutra Medical, Inc.".
- 4. The Converting Entity is a Connecticut limited liability company.

Dura LLC has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be duly authorized and delivered as of March 29 , 2021.

Dura LLC

3y: 4

Isa Rizk

Chief Executive Officer

4835-9249-3596, v. 1

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SUTRA MEDICAL, INC. SR 20211101624 - File Number 5720514

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:49 AM 03/30/2021 FILED 11:49 AM 03/30/2021

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Sutra Medical, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, in the city of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19808. The name of the registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company,

THIRD: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

FOURTH: The Corporation is authorized to issue one class of stock, to be designated "Common Stock," with a par value of \$0.00001 per share. The total number of shares of Common Stock that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is Twenty Million (20,000,000).

FIFTH: The business and affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by or under the direction of the Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board of Directors"). In addition to the powers and authority expressly conferred upon them by statute or by this Certificate of Incorporation or the Bylaws of the Corporation (the "Bylaws"), the directors are hereby empowered to exercise all such powers and do all such acts and things as may be exercised or done by the Corporation. Election of directors need not be by written ballot, unless the Bylaws so provide.

SIXTH: The Board of Directors is authorized to make, adopt, amend, alter or repeal the Bylaws. The stockholders shall also have power to make, adopt, amend, alter or repeal the Bylaws. The number of directors of the Corporation shall be as from time to time fixed by, or in the manner provided in, the Bylaws of the Corporation.

SEVENTH: The name and mailing address of the incorporator are as follows:

Patrick O'Malley DLA Piper LLP (US) 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100 San Diego, CA 92121

EIGHTH: To the fullest extent permitted by the Delaware General Corporation Law, as the same exists or may hereafter be amended, a director of the Corporation shall be indemnified by the Corporation in accordance with the Bylaws and shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director. Any repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions of this Article EIGHTH by the stockholders of the Corporation shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation existing at the time of, or increase the liability of any director of the Corporation with respect to any acts or omissions occurring prior to, such repeal or modification.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Incorporation as of March 29, 2021.

> /s/ Patrick O'Malley Patrick O'Malley, Incorporator

WEST\293672098.1

PATENT REEL: 056152 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 05/05/2021